
#2 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago (Northside) (A) 11:07.12 10

2 Chicago (Payton) (A) 11:27.35 8

3 Chicago (Noble/Rauner) (A) 12:11.74 6

4 Chicago (Noble/Bulls) (A) 12:46.67 4

Chicago (Amundsen) (A) NT

Chicago (North Lawndale C (A) NT

#3 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Noble/Bulls) (A) 54.26 2(1) 10

2 Chicago (Amundsen) (A) 55.30 2(2) 8

3 Chicago (North Lawndale C (A) 55.67 2(3) 6

4 Chicago (Northside) (A) 56.60 2(4) 4

5 Chicago (Ogden Internatio (A) 57.89 1(1) 2

6 Chicago (Payton) (A) 58.68 2(5) 1

7 Chicago (Noble/Muchin) (A) 1:06.46 1(2)

Chicago (Clark) (A) DQ 2

Chicago (Marine Leadershi (A) NT 1

#4 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MAC LAUGHLIN, Catalina SR Chicago (Pay 13:08.13 10

2 ROTH, Lucia JR Chicago (Pay 13:56.46 8

3 CARLSON, Julia JR Chicago (Nort 14:45.51 6

4 ALEX, Christine SR Chicago (Nort 15:11.90 4

5 ROMAN, Catherine SO Chicago (Nob 18:07.94 2

ACOSTA, Izabel JR Chicago (Nob NT

ROMERO, Fernanda FR Chicago (Cris NT

JIMENEZ CISNERO, Michell SR Chicago (Cris NT

CASTILLO, Miriam JR Chicago (Mari NT

#5 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EDMUND, Nayaisha JR Chicago (Clar 16.58 (–0.5) 2(1) 10

2 GOSS, Adrianna SO Chicago (Clar 19.90 (–0.5) 2(2) 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Ashley SR Chicago (Am 20.22 (+2.3) 1(1) 6

4 TIDWELL, Martha FR Chicago (Ogd 20.37 (–0.5) 2(3) 4

5 JOHNSON, Tyra SR Chicago (Nort 20.98 (–0.5) 2(4) 2

6 DIALLO, Mariam SO Chicago (Ogd 21.08 (–0.5) 2(5) 1

7 RIVERA, Emily JR Chicago (Pay 22.10 (+2.3) 1(2)

8 CASTON, Sofia FR Chicago (Pay 23.07 (+2.3) 1(3)

9 RODRIGUEZ, Bianca SO Chicago (Cris 26.46 (–0.5) 2(6)

ESCOBAR, Genesis SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 2

#6 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRESTON, De'Avian SR Chicago (Clar 12.66 (+2.5) 4(1) 10

2 PIKE, Talia SR Chicago (Clar 12.87 (+2.5) 4(2) 8

3 LING, Zhi-Hui FR Chicago (Pay 13.10 (+2.5) 4(3) 6

4 WOOD, Imani SR Chicago (Nob 13.39 (+2.5) 4(4) 4

5 BALL, Jael FR Chicago (Nob 13.65 (+1.3) 3(1) 2

6 LARRY, Amiriah FR Chicago (Nob 13.66 (+2.5) 4(5) 1

7 WASHINGTON, Kaela JR Chicago (Ogd 13.81 (+1.3) 3(2)

8 BAITHEY, Melissa SR Chicago (Am 14.00 (+1.3) 3(3)

9 SAMANIEGO, Melannie SO Chicago (Nob 14.04 (+1.8) 2(1)

10 CROWDER, Kameisha JR Chicago (Nort 14.05 (+1.8) 2(2)

11 BUIE, Aniya JR Chicago (Nort 14.21 (+1.3) 3(4)

12 CURTIS, Shaniyah FR Chicago (Ogd 14.22 (+1.3) 3(5)

13 SCOTT, Anaiya FR Chicago (Nob 14.27 (+1.8) 2(3)

14 SALUS, Eliza FR Chicago (Nort 14.35 (+1.3) 3(6)

15 HOWARD, Kamari SO Chicago (Pay 15.15 (+1.8) 2(4)

16 PEREZ, Margarita SR Chicago (Cris 15.73 (+1.8) 2(5)

17 SANTANA-BAHENA, Melisa SO Chicago (Cris 16.47 (+1.8) 2(6)

ESCOBAR, Genesis SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 1

GIBSON, Isaly SO Chicago (Mari NT  (NW) 1

VELAZQUEZ, Estephanie FR Chicago (Mari NT  (NW) 1

JEANTY, Tailah FR Chicago (Nort NT  (NW) 2

MAROTTA, Raena JR Chicago (Am NT  (NW) 3

WILLIAMS, Maryah SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 4

GARNER, Terrianna SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 4

#7 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLEMENZ, Kathleen JR Chicago (Nort 2:50.28 2(1) 10

2 GUTIERREZ, Jessica SO Chicago (Nob 2:51.72 2(2) 8

3 BARTELS, Lauren SR Chicago (Pay 2:53.12 2(3) 6

4 VIDAL, Marissa SR Chicago (Nob 2:53.65 2(4) 4

5 LEON, Sofia JR Chicago (Nob 3:01.49 2(5) 2

6 BRACAMONTES, Lily JR Chicago (Nob 3:03.27 2(6) 1

7 BROWN, Kierra SR Chicago (Clar 3:04.01 1(1)

8 FERGUSON, Jordan SO Chicago (Am 3:07.98 1(2)

9 RIVERA, Michelle JR Chicago (Nob 3:08.01 1(3)

10 SANTOS, Joselyn JR Chicago (Nort 3:16.60 1(4)

11 DILLARD, Teri SO Chicago (Ogd 3:24.79 1(5)

12 ROBINSON, Takayla SR Chicago (Clar 3:27.03 1(6)

13 CASAS, Natalia FR Chicago (Nob 3:32.33 1(7)

14 DEAN, Raven JR Chicago (Nort 3:59.82 2(7)

JIMENEZ CISNERO, Michell SR Chicago (Cris NT 1

ARGUETA, Diana JR Chicago (Am NT 1

ROMERO, Fernanda FR Chicago (Cris NT 1

MEEKS, Jania JR Chicago (Nort NT 2

CHANDLER, Kayla SO Chicago (Pay NT 2
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#8 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Clark) (A) 1:47.56 2(1) 10

2 Chicago (Noble/Bulls) (A) 1:55.63 2(2) 8

3 Chicago (Payton) (A) 1:56.69 2(3) 6

4 Chicago (Amundsen) (A) 1:59.96 2(4) 4

5 Chicago (North Lawndale C (A) 2:05.29 2(5) 2

6 Chicago (Northside) (A) 2:08.17 2(6) 1

7 Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui (A) 2:21.50 1(1)

8 Chicago (Noble/Muchin) (A) 2:30.45 1(2)

Chicago (Ogden Internatio (A) NT 1

#9 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVISON, Kiera SR Chicago (Clar 1:03.31 3(1) 10

2 GAMEZ, Jacqueline JR Chicago (Am 1:07.44 3(2) 8

3 EDWARDS, Anna SO Chicago (Clar 1:08.26 3(3) 6

4 SCOTT, Anaiya FR Chicago (Nob 1:08.89 3(4) 4

5 DIALLO, Mariam SO Chicago (Ogd 1:10.48 3(5) 2

6 AGOJCI, Drina FR Chicago (Pay 1:11.81 3(6) 1

7 FEENEY, Allison FR Chicago (Nort 1:14.32 1(1)

8 LEBRON, Alexis SR Chicago (Nob 1:18.00 3(7)

9 HERNANDEZ, Jacqueline SR Chicago (Nob 1:19.69 1(2)

10 BROWN, Cormar'I FR Chicago (Pay 1:25.12 2(1)

11 GUTIERREZ, Jessica SO Chicago (Nob 1:30.69 2(2)

12 CARSON, Jahliah JR Chicago (Nort 1:36.11 2(3)

13 PEREZ, Margarita SR Chicago (Cris 1:37.15 2(4)

14 WOOTEN, Deja FR Chicago (Ogd 1:37.64 2(5)

15 SANTANA-BAHENA, Melisa SO Chicago (Cris 1:41.96 2(6)

16 FERGUSON, Jordan SO Chicago (Am 1:57.01 2(7)

CREWS, Ayanna SR Chicago (Nort NT 1

FLORES, Arely SO Chicago (Mari NT 1

REYES, Stephanie FR Chicago (Mari NT 1

#10 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EDMUND, Nayaisha JR Chicago (Clar 48.52 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Tyra SR Chicago (Nort 54.34 2(2) 8

3 TIDWELL, Martha FR Chicago (Ogd 56.59 2(3) 6

4 STEWART, Jayda SR Chicago (Am 59.51 2(4) 4

5 GOSS, Adrianna SO Chicago (Clar 1:00.96 2(5) 2

6 RODRIGUEZ, Ashley SR Chicago (Am 1:02.02 2(6) 1

7 CASTON, Sofia FR Chicago (Pay 1:06.03 1(1)

8 ESCOBEDO, Elena SO Chicago (Cris 1:09.88 1(2)

9 RODRIGUEZ, Bianca SO Chicago (Cris 1:13.87 1(3)

10 RIVERA, Emily JR Chicago (Pay 1:14.83 1(4)

CULPEPPER, Egypt JR Chicago (Ogd DQ 1

ESCOBAR, Genesis SR Chicago (Nob NT 2

#11 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TON-THAT, Elia FR Chicago (Nort 5:22.69 10

2 BARTELS, Hannah FR Chicago (Pay 5:43.54 8

3 FARDY, Caitlyn FR Chicago (Pay 5:57.62 6

4 HILL, Nora FR Chicago (Nort 6:18.11 4

5 GAMEZ, Jacqueline JR Chicago (Am 6:25.54 2

6 MENDEZ, Isabel JR Chicago (Nob 6:26.88 1

7 MONTERO, Abigail JR Chicago (Nob 7:09.88

8 AVILA, Ionie SO Chicago (Nob 7:21.80

9 JIMENEZ CISNERO, Michell SR Chicago (Cris 7:46.31

10 ROMERO, Fernanda FR Chicago (Cris 8:35.91

11 ROMAN, Catherine SO Chicago (Nob 8:39.89

PERALTA, Jacqueline SO Chicago (Mari NT

GONZALEZ, Ariana SO Chicago (Mari NT

ACOSTA, Izabel JR Chicago (Nob NT

#12 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRESTON, De'Avian SR Chicago (Clar 26.26 (+1.0) 3(1) 10

2 FARRIS, Makayla SO Chicago (Clar 26.97 (+1.0) 3(2) 8

3 LING, Zhi-Hui FR Chicago (Pay 28.08 (+1.0) 3(3) 6

4 LARRY, Amiriah FR Chicago (Nob 28.57 (+1.0) 3(4) 4

5 SCOTT, Anaiya FR Chicago (Nob 29.92 (+1.0) 3(5) 2

6 VEGA, Grace SO Chicago (Am 30.14 (+1.1) 2(1) 1

7 SAMANIEGO, Melannie SO Chicago (Nob 30.15 (+1.1) 2(2)

8 TIDWELL, Martha FR Chicago (Ogd 31.27 (+1.1) 2(3)

9 ADAMS, Chamari SO Chicago (Ogd 32.02 (+1.8) 1(1)

10 RUICH, Natalia JR Chicago (Pay 32.09 (+1.1) 2(4)

11 TAYLOR, Yetunda FR Chicago (Nort 32.62 (+1.1) 2(5)

12 BUTLER, Diana SO Chicago (Nort 33.66 (+1.8) 1(2)

13 PEREZ, Margarita SR Chicago (Cris 34.01 (+1.8) 1(3)

14 ESCOBEDO, Elena SO Chicago (Cris 35.09 (+1.8) 1(4)

REBOLLEDO, Diana FR Chicago (Mari NT  (NW) 1

RUIZ, Evelyn FR Chicago (Mari NT  (NW) 1

MAROTTA, Raena JR Chicago (Am NT  (NW) 2

LEBRON, Alexis SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 2

WILLIAMS, Maryah SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 3

GARNER, Terrianna SR Chicago (Nob NT  (NW) 3

#13 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago (Northside) (A) 4:31.84 10

2 Chicago (Clark) (A) 4:31.92 8

3 Chicago (Payton) (A) 4:35.96 6

4 Chicago (Noble/Bulls) (A) 4:46.52 4

5 Chicago (North Lawndale C (A) 4:56.55 2

6 Chicago (Noble/Rauner) (A) 5:05.99 1
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#13 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Chicago (Amundsen) (A) 5:19.63

#14 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 EDWARDS, Anna SO Chicago (Clar4' 2" 9

1 DAVISON, Kiera SR Chicago (Clar4' 2" 9

3 CARSON, Jahliah JR Chicago (Nort4' 0" 6

4 PARKS, Kendra JR Chicago (Nort4' 0" 4

SALUS, Eliza FR Chicago (NortNH

RIVERA, Emily JR Chicago (Pay NH

CASTON, Sofia FR Chicago (Pay NH

#15 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LASOSE, Karen JR Chicago (Clar15' 41 /2  (NW) 10

2 WASHINGTON, Kaela JR Chicago (Ogd15' 11 /2  (NW) 8

3 PIKE, Talia SR Chicago (Clar14' 31 /2  (NW) 6

4 LARRY, Amiriah FR Chicago (Nob13' 8"  (NW) 4

5 SUAREZ, Melissa SR Chicago (Nort12' 11"  (NW) 2

6 CROWDER, Kameisha JR Chicago (Nort12' 81 /2  (NW) 1

7 WOOTEN, Deja FR Chicago (Ogd11' 101 /2  (NW)

8 ESCOBEDO, Elena SO Chicago (Cris 11' 5"  (NW)

9 ZHU, Michelle SO Chicago (Pay 9' 2"  (NW)

MAROTTA, Raena JR Chicago (Am NM  (NW)

MOLINA, Leslye JR Chicago (Pay NM  (NW)

VIDAL, Marissa SR Chicago (NobNM  (NW)

SCOTT, Anaiya FR Chicago (NobNM  (NW)

SMITH, Thalia JR Chicago (NortFOUL  (NW)

#16 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LASOSE, Karen JR Chicago (Clar30' 4"  (NW) 10

2 GOSS, Adrianna SO Chicago (Clar29' 13 /4  (NW) 8

3 SUAREZ, Melissa SR Chicago (Nort26' 03 /4  (NW) 6

4 CARSON, Jahliah JR Chicago (Nort25' 1"  (NW) 4

TAYLOR, Yetunda FR Chicago (NortNM  (NW)

#17 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DAVIS, Jasmine JR Chicago (Nob38' 41 /2 10

2 GATES, Tonae SR Chicago (Nort31' 73 /4 8

3 WILSON, Ibrionna SR Chicago (Clar24' 51 /2 6

4 WINBUSH, Zariah SO Chicago (Clar24' 1" 4

5 RUIZ, Amalia SO Chicago (Nort22' 11" 2

6 MYRICK, Ariel SO Chicago (Ogd22' 3" 1

7 MATSUDA, Aiko JR Chicago (Pay 21' 9"

8 HOWARD, Kamari SO Chicago (Pay 18' 6"

#17 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 MARTINEZ, Nelly SO Chicago (Cris 17' 41 /4

10 FORTE, Jeanette FR Chicago (Nob17' 0"

11 VASQUEZ, Esmeralda JR Chicago (Cris 14' 8"

12 OWENS, Kiavia SR Chicago (Nob12' 5"

CANO, Vanessa JR Chicago (MariNM

#18 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DAVIS, Jasmine JR Chicago (Nob82' 5" 10

2 MARTINEZ, Nelly SO Chicago (Cris 61' 1" 8

3 BRUMLEY, Elizah SR Chicago (Clar60' 1" 6

4 LASOSE, Karen JR Chicago (Clar56' 11" 4

5 DEAN, Raven JR Chicago (Nort51' 31 /2 2

6 MYRICK, Ariel SO Chicago (Ogd51' 03 /4 1

7 FORTE, Jeanette FR Chicago (Nob50' 101 /4

8 VASQUEZ, Esmeralda JR Chicago (Cris 43' 81 /2

9 MUNIZ, Melanie SO Chicago (Nort42' 41 /2

10 OWENS, Kiavia SR Chicago (Nob24' 3"

MEEKS, Jania JR Chicago (NortFOUL

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago (Clark) 2783 172

2 Chicago (Payton) 2774 72

3 Chicago (Northside) 2769 69

4 Chicago (Noble/Bulls) 2923 55

5 Chicago (North Lawndale C 2932 45

6 Chicago (Amundsen) 2702 34

7 Chicago (Ogden Internatio 2917 25

8 Chicago (Noble/Rauner) 2903 20

9 Chicago (Noble/Muchin) 2922 17

10 Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui 2842 8
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